borrowings under our proposed new $500 million credit facility to repay all outstanding indebtedness under our existing $600 million
term loan agreement; and

•  as further adjusted to reflect the sale of 17,500,000 of our common units in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $20 per
common unit and the application of the net proceeds as described under “Use of Proceeds,” including our acquisition of 3.64 million ETP units
(including Class F units) from ETP and the repayment of approximately $180 million of indebtedness under our term loan facility to be paid
through $175.5 million of the net proceeds from this offering and $4.5 million of cash on hand.

The historical financial data of Energy Transfer Equity presented in the table below is derived from and should be read in conjunction with Energy Transfer

Equity’s historical financial statements, including the accompanying notes, included elsewhere in this prospectus. Please read our unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements included elsewhere in this prospectus for a complete description of the adjustments we have made to arrive at our pro forma and
pro forma as adjusted capitalization data.

As of November 30, 2005

Historical

Pro Forma

Pro Forma As
Adjusted

   (Dollars in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 38,414  $ 147,750  $ 186,164
Long-term borrowings, including current portion:

ETP senior notes   1,147,487   —   1,147,487
ETP swing-line loans   3,339   —   3,339
ETP revolving credit facility   310,000   —   310,000
HOLP senior secured notes   292,971   —   292,971
HOLP senior revolving acquisition facility   49,500   —   49,500
HOLP long-term portion of senior revolving working

capital facility   4,320   —   4,320
HOLP non-competes and other   17,937   —   17,937
ETE existing term loan agreement   600,000   (600,000)  —
ETE proposed new credit facility   —   420,000   420,000

Total principal amount of debt obligations   2,425,554   (180,000)  2,245,554

Minority interest   1,313,909   60,165   1,374,074
Partners’ equity of Energy Transfer Equity:

Limited partners   (31,810)  218,378   186,568
Class B Unitholder   —   49,505   49,505
General partner   964   (298)  666
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   12,555   —   12,555

Total equity   (18,291)  267,585   249,294

Total capitalization   $3,721,172  $ 147,750  $3,868,922

45

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

DILUTION

Dilution is the amount by which the offering price paid by purchasers of common units sold in this offering will exceed the net tangible book value per
common unit after the offering. Based on the initial public offering price of $20.00 per common unit, the mid-point of the range set forth on the cover page of this
prospectus, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of November 30, 2005, after giving effect to this offering of 17,500,000 common units and our purchase from ETP
of 3.64 million ETP units (including Class F units), our net tangible book value was $(258.9) million, or ($1.89) per common unit. Purchasers of common units in

[…]

(d) Reflects pro forma adjustments for ETP’s acquisition of 98% of the general partner and limited partner interests in HPL on January 26, 2005. The results of
operations for these transactions are reflected in our historical consolidated operating results beginning on the day we closed the transaction. For the fiscal
year ended August 31, 2005, we have included the results of these transactions and the affects of this offering in our results on a pro forma basis as if the
transaction and offering occurred on September 1, 2004. For the three-month period ended November 30, 2005, we have included the effects of this
offering as if it occurred on September 1, 2005. Please read the Energy Transfer Equity, L.P. and Subsidiaries Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements beginning on page F-2. The pro forma financial data should not be considered indicative of the historical results we
would have had or the future results that we will have after this offering. We have set forth below a summary of our pro forma EBITDA adjustments to
reflect these transactions:

Year Ended August 31, 2005

Energy
Transfer

Equity, L.P.

HPL

Adjustments

Pro Forma

   (in thousands)
Net income   $ 146,746  $32,232  $ (50,288) $ 128,690
Gain on sale of discontinued operations, net of income tax expense   (106,092)  —   —   (106,092)
Minority interest expense on gain on sale of discontinued operations   65,296   —   2,299   67,595
Depreciation and amortization   105,751   4,953   4,196   114,900
Interest expense   101,061   866   32,005   133,932
Income tax expense on continuing operations   4,397   15,608   (15,000)  5,005
Other (income) expense, net   (12,191)  (4,390)  —   (16,581)
Non-cash compensation expense   1,608   —   —   1,608
Loss on disposal of assets   330   —   —   330
Depreciation, amortization and interest of investee   697   —   —   697
Depreciation, amortization and interest of discontinued operations   1,547   —   —   1,547
Depreciation, amortization and interest of minority interest   (9,911)  —   —   (9,911)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   6,550   —   —   6,550

Consolidated EBITDA, as adjusted   $ 305,789  $49,269  $ (26,788) $ 328,270

54

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Three Months Ended November 30, 2005

Energy
Transfer

Equity, L.P.

Adjustments

Pro Forma

   (in thousands)
Net income   $ 39,601  $ (5,068) $ 34,533
Depreciation and amortization   29,969   —   29,969
Interest expense   39,143   (1,707)  37,436
Income tax expense on continuing operations   21,687   —   21,687
Other (income) expense, net   (1,064)  —   (1,064)
Non-cash compensation expense   447   —   447
Loss on disposal of assets   128   —   128
Depreciation, amortization and interest of minority interest   (2,331)  —   (2,331)

Consolidated EBITDA, as adjusted   $ 127,580  $ (6,775) $120,805

Pro Forma Consolidated Adjusted EBITDA differs from our definition of EBITDA, as adjusted defined under footnote (e) of our “Selected Historical
Financial and Operating Data” primarily due to minor differences between cash and accrual adjustments, certain non-cash items, related minority interest and
depreciation, amortization and interest of investees.
 (e) For the fiscal year ended August 31, 2005, reflects an annualized increase to interest expense of approximately $78.5 million as a result of interest expense

related to: (i) ETP’s issuance of $750 million of its 5.95% senior notes on January 18, 2005 and the application of the net proceeds therefrom to repay other